REF. FIBERPREP DWG. #D SJC2-0961

7 6 3 | 2 | 1
PARTS LIST
ITEM|QTY MATERIAL  |PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION NEW|RE-USE CS;(T
28.56" 1 | 3 |[Stainless Steel,17-4 |551-D-387  |ROTOR SEGMENT (RE-USED HUB) X
2 | 1 |Steel 550-C-862  |BEARING HOUSING (REPAIRED) X
3 | 1 |Steel 550-C-859  |CAP, SEAL X
4 | 1 [Steel 550-C-849  |TUBE SUPPORT X
5 | 1 |STEEL 550-C-843  |GUIDE BRACKET X
0.12" / 6 | 1 |Rubber 550-C-841  |OIL SLINGER X
q ! , 7 | 1 |Stainless Steel 550-B-567  |SEAL SLEEVE X
' T 8 | 1 |[Stainless Steel 550-B-566 SPACER, SEAL SLEEVE X
i _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ S | R 1.42"  1.66" 9 | 1 |Stainless Steel, 304L [550-B-528  |RETAINING RING, SHROUD X
l l 10 | 1 [Stainless Steel, 304L [550-B-495 ROTOR CAP X
11 | 1 |Stainless Steel, 17-4 |550-B-453 SHROUD RING X
12 | 1 |Steel, 4140 550-B-414  |SHAFT X
13 | 1 [Stainless Steel 550-A-403  |SHIM PACK X
. 14 | 1 |Steel 550-A-339  |BEARING CAP X
15 | 2 |Steel 550-A-338  |BEARING SPACER X
16 | 3 |Stainless Steel, 17-4 |550-A-289-B |BANGORS FOR SCAVENGER ROTOR X
17 | 1 |Rubber METRIC SEAL, 80 X 100 X 10 X
18 | 1 |Steel 550-A-448  |KEY, 20MM X 12MM X 90MM X
19 | 1 [Steel KEY, 20MM X 12MM X 130MM X
, : 20 | 1 [Steel LOCKWASHER, W-16 X
21 | 1 |Rubber METRIC SEAL, 75 X 100 X 10 X
22 | 1 [Steel LOCKNUT, AN-16 X
23 | 1 |STEEL DOUBLE ROW BEARING, 3316 X
) 24 | 1 |STEEL SINGLE ROW BEARING, 6316 X
25 | 1 |Steel METRIC TAPERED RETAINING RING, 3BMI170 X
26 | 2 |Steel S.H.C.S., M8 X 20MM LG X
L 27 | 10 [18-8 S.S. LOW HEAD S.H.C.S., 5/16"-18 X 5/8" LG X
28 | 3 |s.S. H.H.C.S., M16 X 2 X 50 LG X
—— e 29 | 1 |BUNA-N O-RING, .139" SECT. X 11.5" ID (UNS #277) X
9.94 @ 31 | 3 |Steel WASHER, 12MM X
32 | 3 [Steel H.H.C.S., M12 X 1.75 X 50 LG X
1!5’ 33 | 4 |Steel H.H.C.S., M10 X 1.5 X 30 LG X
/ I @ 34 | 4 |Steel WASHER, 10MM X
e ; / 35 | 2 |18-8S.S. SET SCREW, 1/4"-20 X 1/4" LG, CUP PT. X
\ (8) (18)
5 15/16" — — /////
© “ X O
@ ' y DU 1/16"4‘ ) —
: = -T/ \\k\\ — 1
: : Y S== /'®
s
\ \ ;
1 -
— - e oY 28
-
_—
150 R~V J\ N 7/
21 Y ( ~
14 23 - \\‘((E::
33
DETAIL A
34

[

d

CONFIDENTIAL

EIGHT [pounds - 604.480 Ibmass

SMNartco

New Components - Rebuilds - Repairs

l of ; |

|77 T ROTATING ASSEMBLY - MODEL II
CONTINUOUS SCAVENGER

SHEET 1 OF 1

DRAWN BY
Dan Miller

DRAWN DATE
5/27/2014

CHK BY

CHK DATE

. 550-D-1454

| 3

2




